TRU-CUT, INC.

141 EAST 157TH STREET

GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422
Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT

Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG

NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDINUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
30137 BALL BEARING ASSY H 10.12 T9|T11202 V BELT 535 T9
31109 GRIP LARGE FOAM 3.91 T9|T11203 INNER RACE 6.24 T9
10016-11  18' ROLLER ASSY 11.65 T9|T11204 ZERK 113 19
10016-2 16' ROLLER ASSY 10.83 T9|T11205 5/16 DIA BALLS 0.68 T9
10122-3 REEL ASSY 18'H FIVE BLADE 58.41 T9|T11206 SPANNER BUSHING WHEEL 3.14 T9
10443-11  COMPLETE HANDLE ASSY. 44.85 79111208 SNAP RING 1/2 0.67 T9
10443-6 COMP HNDL ASSY 18' H-BLACK 44.88 T9{T11209 BAG REAR, WHITE, SP 65.92 T8
30071 ROLLER SPACER 18'H 0.89 T9|T11211 SPKT A 10T 1/2 8.03 T9
30071-7 ROLLER SPACER 16'H 1.13 T9}T11212 MOTOR CHAIN 25/27's 14.18 T9
30119-2 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 1.29 T9|T11213 ALUM FACING 15.92 T9
30243 TIRE P/H 16.29 T9|T11214 BEARING 14.43 T9
30300 ADJ SCREW H 3.60 T9|T11215 THRUST BEARING 14.31 T9
30315 WHEEL H 19.93 T9|T11216 SPRING 3.94 T9
30319-2 ROLLER ROD 14'H 2.86 T91T11217 SPACER 453 T9
30319-3 ROLLER ROD 18'H 3.65 T9T11219 CLUTCH LINING 18.46 T9
30320 ROLLER SECTION H 1.63 T9|T11222 SPRING 15.08 T9
30321 ROLLER BRACKET 1.63 T9|T11223 ZERK FITTING 65 238 T9
30747 30315E GRIPS, FOAM 3.22 T9|T11224 ZERK FITTING STRAT 1.18 T9
30982-3 UPPER HANDLE H-BLACK 9.90 T9|T11225 9T MOTOR SPK 19.02 T9
30982-6 UPPER HANDLE SEC 9.90 T9}T11226 SPRING 495 T9
30992 HEX NUT 1/4 NYLON INSERT 0.80 T9T11228 BRONZE BUSHING 3/4 LG 311 19
31006 SUPPORT CLAMP-ROLLER BRACI 113 T9|T11230 SPKT 14T 3/4B 10.75 T9
31041 RATCHET PAWL 5/8 224 T9T11231 FLANGE BEARING SHIELD 13.72 19
31053 POWDERED METAL PINION GEAF  4.01 T9|T11232 AXLE BEARING NO SHIELD 13.19 79
31072 ZINC ROLLER BRACKET 3.82 T9|T11234 FLANGE BUSHING 3.55 T9
T00009 EDGER BLADE ¢ 2.78 T9|T11236 BRONZE BUSHING 1 1/2 LG 435 T9
T00040 #40 ROLLER CHAIN 100 FT. 272.87 T9|T11237 CLEVIS PIN LONG 169 T9
T00041 #41 ROLLER CHAIN 100 FT. 231.01 T9|T11239 GRIP 11D X 5 LONG 3.90 T9
T10101 80 GRIT LAPPING 1 LB 13.80 T9|T11243 BODINE CLIP 117 19
T10921 HEIGHT LATCH 552 T9|T11244 REEL CHAIN # 41 1166 T9
T11025 BLADE WASHER 6.20 T9|T11245 RETURN SPRING 3.68 T9
T11042 DECAL INSTRUCTION 1.42 T9|T11247 CONNECTING LINK #41 175 T9
T11062 DECAL CAUTION 1.13 T9(T11249 COTTERKEY 067 19
T11108 IPL PRO EDGERS 1.76 T9|T11250 CLEVIS PIN 113 T9
T11112 EDGER IPL (TC38/TC48H) 1.88 T9]|T11254 NYLINER BUSHING 1.69 T9
T11117 IPLFOR C21 SP 2.07 T9|T11255 CONNECTION LINK #40 175 T9
T11130 OWNERS MAN PRO EDGER 1.69 T9|T11262 SPKT 12T 3/4B 14.08 T9
T11131 P20 ILUSTRATED PARTS LIST 1.76 T9{T11263 SPKT 16T 3/4 B 1459 T9
T11142 DECAL TRU-CUT 113 T9{T11266 DRIVE CHAIN # 40 15.67 T9
T11146 ZERK 1.13 T9|T111267 REEL CHAIN # 40 15.67 T9
T11150 DECAL, SAFETY HANDS AND FEE ~ 2.33 T9|T11271 SPRING WHEEL RELEASE 577 T9
T11155 DECAL, SAFETY 226 T9|T11272 ROLLER DRIVE CHAIN 13.62 T9
T11160 DECAL 226 TOT11273 WHEEL WITH OILITE BEARING 14.95 T9
T11165 DECAL, COMM 3.38 T9|T11275 BEARING, REEL (SPECIAL) 6.88 T9
T11169 ZERK FITTING 113 T9|T11276 MOTOR CHAIN 10.98 T9
T11170 GRIP, LEVER 243 T9|T11278 CHAIN (BACK LAPPING KIT) 6.50 T9
T11186 CLEVIS PIN 15/16' LONG 1.15 T9 711288 GRIP, ROD 2.83 T9
T11190 CLEVIS PIN 5/16 X 1 1/4 1.13 T9|T11290 WIRE BRACKET 226 T9
T11191 CLEVIS PIN 1.13 T9}711298 BUSHING 207 19
T11194 CLEVIS 5/16 STD 7.53 T9|T11300 BRONZE BUSHING 278 T9
T11198 CLEVIS PIN 3/8 DIA X 17/8 1.66 T9|T11302 BRASS SHIM SB (.005 THICK) 0.72 T9
T11199 V-BELT PRO 6.45 T9|T11304 DIFF. STEEL WASHER 113 T9
T11200 V- BELT TC28L 5.51 T9T11305 OIL LITE BUSHING 1.84 T9
T11201 SULKY HITCH CLAMP 6.88 T9|T11306 ROLLPIN&/16D 11/2 114 T9

Prices subject to change without notice Page 1 of 9



141 EAST 157TH STREET
GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422

Fax: (866) 9STRU-CUT
Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

TRU-CUT, INC.

PART SUGG PART SUGG

NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDJNUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T11307 ROLL PIN 1 3/4 1.14 T9|T11473 END PLAY WASHER 1.69 T9|
T11308 SNAP RING FULL 0.67 T9|T11477 ‘U'BOLT 2.55 T9
T11309 WOODRUFF KEY 1.69 T9]T11478 WASHER ; 113 79
T11311 SHIM WASHER 0.67 T9|T11487 OWNER'S MANUAL R/M 1.74 79
T11312 WASHER 1 5/16 OD 0.67 T9|T111489 LININGH 19 & H 20 15.16 T9
T11313 WASHER 1 1/8 OD 0.67 T9|T11490 ROD 14.68 T9
T11314 WASHER 0.85 T9}T11491 FIBRE WASHER 113 T9
T11315 BRASS WASHER 226 T9|T11492 SPKT 10T 5/8 B 15.18 T9
T11316 STEEL WASHER 1.13 T9|T11493 RETURN SPRING 492 T9
T11317 STEEL WASHER 1.13 T9|T11494 SPRING 113 T9
T11320 KEY 3/16 SQUARE 1.14 T9|T11495 P20 OWNERS MANUAL 1.97 T9
T11322 WASHER 113 T9{T11496 H20/RIGID MODELS IPL. MANUAL 169 T9
T11323 WASHER 0.67 T9[T11498 EDGER OWNER'S MANUAL (TC38/ 1.88 T9
T11325 WASHER CASTER WHEEL 1.13 T9|T11499 CONTROL ROD 1347 T9
T11328 WOODRUFF KEY 1.69 T9{T11500 WASHER 067 T9
T11330 REEL CHAIN #40 13.93 T9|T11511 FLANGE BUSHING 6.22 19
T11331 ENGINE CHAIN #40 16.71 T9|T11514 STEEL GEAR RH 3269 T9
T11335 11/2 OD X .380 ID FLAT WASHER 113 T9|T11515 LOCKING WASHER 1143 19
T11336 1/2'1.D. WASHER 1.13 T9|{T11520 BUSHING, DRIVE PLATE 298 T9
T11338 WASHER/SPACER 1.13 T9|T11526 SHRUB BAR ROD 11.79 T9
T11344 BAG WHITE, PUSH REAR DISCH 65.09 T8|T11528 THROTTLE CONTROL (TC28H) 1340 T9
T11345 HANDLE GRIP 7/8 3.33 T9]T11533 ST ZERK 3/16 THR C27 113 T9
T11348 BOLT, SPLINE 1.13 T9|T11536 REEL BEARING 9.71 T9
T11350 BLADE HUB 14.07 T9|T11539 THROTTLE CONTROL (TC 28H) 12.79 T9
T11352 BLADE HUB (14" 1515 T9|T11539J THROTTLE CONTROL TC48J 13.21 T9
T11355 KEY 3/16 1.69 T9|T11548 THROTTLE CONTROL (TC480GCH 16.39 T9
T11358 PIN RELEASE 5.08 T9|T11560 EDGER BLADE 10' 2.80 T9
T11360 QUICK HEIGHT LEVER GRIP 548 T9]111580 WHEEL BEARING SP 3.90 T9
T11366 BUSHING BRONZE 3.51 T9|T11621 SPACER, DRIVE RING (THIN) 1.69 T9
T11370 1.50 OILITE BUSHING 3.67 T9|T11622 SPACER, DRIVE RING (THICK) 169 T9
T11373 SHOULDER BOLT 1.43 T9|T11646 SPACER WASHER 142 T9
T11374 SIDE PINRH 1.60 T9|T11675 COMPRESSION SPRING 17.40 T9
T11382 WASHER 111 T9|T11680 COMPRESSION SPRING 716 T9
T11385 BEARING 7.33 T9|T11745 14' BLADE 14.98 T9
T11386 BEARING 7.33 T9|T11750 BLADE ROTARY 18.85 T9
T11388 OFFSET LINK # 41 2.04 TOT11775 STARTER ROPE SUPPORT 6.18 T9
T11389 OFFSET LINK #40 219 T9|111820 20T SPROCKET 1248 T9
T11392 'O' RING 0.67 T9|T11821 10T SPROCKET 3/4 ID 11.96 T9
T11393 CAP, PLUG 2.10 T9|T11823 DRIVE BELT (HP20R) 920 T9
T11394 'O'RING 0.67 T9|T11849 PARTS PRICE LIST 2.06 T9
T11395 '0' RING 0.67 T9|T11866 KNOB 220 T9
T11404 SPKT 9T 3/4B 16.19 T9]T111882 FIBRE WASHER 226 T9
T11405 SPKT 11T 5/8 B 18.89 T9]111888 LIFT HANDLE 10.03 T9
T11406 17T SPKBTYPE 2466 T9}T11909 BLACK BAG W/ROPE & SLIDE 64.86 T8
T11423 BEARING 540 T9{§T12011 11T SPROCKET SPLIT HUB 21.89 T9
T11428 REEL CHAIN 14.31 T9|T12012 CLUTCH LINING 940 T9
T11430 DRIVE CHAIN (REDUCED SPEED | 13.60 T9|T12017 17T SPROCKET SPLIT HUB 2717 T9
T11431 MOTOR CHAIN # 41 17.22 T9|T112020 30T SPK 12.80 T9
T11448 CLUTCH WRENCH 8.50 T9|T12025 SPACER, SPK 1.46 T9
T11453 CASTER BUSHING 0.78 T9|112030 BEARING 351 TS
T11454 SNAP RING 5/8 0.67 T9|T12038 BELT TIGHTENER BEARING (EA) 488 T9
T11455 SPKT 9T 1/2B 16.90 T9|T12040 COLLAR ASSY SPLIT HUB LG 9.06 T9
T11456 SPROCKET 15T 20.12 T9|T12047 COLLAR ASSY SPLIT HUB SM 10.84 TS
T11469 LATCH SPRING 4.93 T9|T120565 SMALL HARD WASHER 114 T9

Prices subject to change without notice Page 2 of 9



TRU-CUT, INC.

141 EAST 157TH STREET

GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422

Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT
Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG
NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDINUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T12057 CLUTCH WASHER 1.13 T9]T21105 MOTOR PULLEY 5/8 15.89 T9|
T12060 LARGE HARD WASHER 142 T9|T21119 AXLE 5.39 T9
T12065 T12070 SFACER 561 T9|T21190 SPACER THRUST BRG. SMALL 6.03 T9
T12070 CLUTCH SPRING 6.28 T9|T21207 MOUNTING BLOCK 1520 T9
T12080 WHEEL SPACER 3.80 T9]7121208 SPACER THRUST BEARING 6.03 T9
T12085 ROLLER SPRING 3.75 T9]121212 CAST PINION PIN 8.38 T9
712088 ROLLER LIFT CHAIN TRIMMER 25  11.52 T9|T21213 GEAR LH 12.85 T9
T12092 WHEEL BEARING 5/8' 20' 3.08 T9|T21214 GEAR RH 11.42 19
T12095 CASTER WHEEL (EA) 27.09 T9|T21221 SPACER 6.40 T9
T12108 8T 5/8 SPROCKET 21.11 T9|121231 SPIDER GEAR 10.80 T9
T12110 10 TOOTH SPKT X 3/4 BORE 16.60 T9]T21232 STRAIGHT PINION PIN 2159 T9
T12111 11 TOOTH SPKT. 3/4 BORE 17.79 T9|T21239 S/A WHEEL HUB P20 36.00 T9
T42353 - 'V'BELT 6.45 T9|T21245 S/A WHEEL HUB LH 3417 19
T12354 POLY-V-BELT 8.30 T9|T21247 BEARING RET. PLUG 126 T9
T12508 V-BELT 6.21 T9]T21254 AXLE SHAFT 20 23.16 T9
T12519 41-195 BELT 474 TO|T21255 WASHER 5/8 1.13 T9
T14000 PAINT (TRU-CUT RED) 14.85 T8|T21257 SPKT 40T DIFF 2459 T9
T16521 8' FRONT WHEEL DIAMOND THRE 11.79 T8}121260 SPACER 1.18 T9
T16523 WHEEL BUSHING 2.54 T9]T21261 P 20 AXLE 22.87 T9
T16527 7' EDGER WHEEL 11.47 T9|T121262 PIVOT BUSHING 119 T9
T16528 10' REAR WHEEL DIAMOND THRE 16.85 T8 {T22058 CLUTCH ROD (FOR CRMODELS C 12.20 T9
T17000 GRASS CATCHER FOR PUSH REE  53.12 T8 }T22062 LIFT ROD 8.59 T9
T18009 9T SPROCKET 11/16 SPLIT HUB 22.23 T9|T22096 ROLLER SHAFT 16.05 T9
T18012 BRAKE CABLE (HONDA) 12.52 T9|T122098 CLUTCH ADJUSTER SCREW 9.13 T9
T18017 THROTTLE CONTROL (HONDA) 16.02 T9|T22114 8T 11/16 B SPK 15.96 T9
T18025 THROTTLE CONT. 5.5HP B&S ENC  15.57 T9 |122140 REEL BEARING HOLDER (RH) 11.92 T9
T18101 TIRE 10X 3.0 33.23 T8{T22145 REEL BEARING HOLDER (LH) 11.92 T9
T18102 THROTTLE CONTROL 15.96 T9]T122150 CR25 GRASS CATCHER BAL TRIM  18.77 T9
T18103 THROTTLE CONTROL 12.69 T9|122170 BEARING HOLDER 9.06 T9
T18104 THROTTLE CONTROL, CR25-5- 13.58 1917122175 9T SPROCKET 11/16 13.86 T8
T18106 8T SPROCKET 20.65 T9 122210 TUBE STRUT, HANDLE 14.63 T9
T18109 THROTTLE CONTROL SPACER 427 T9|T22218 LEVER, CLUTCH ROD 10.27 T9
T18111 8' FRONT WHEEL 34.32 T9|123128 FLAIL BLADE (DETHATCHER) 3.88 T9
T18116 TIRE 10 X 2.75 - 30.93 T8}T123150 BALE (DETHATCHER) 22.36 T9
T18117 FLANGE PLATED 6.55 T9|723364 DRIVEN RING 493 T9
T18119 EDGER WHEEL 22.50 T9{|T25050 LAPPING COMPOUND 25# 50 GT  145.37 T9
T18133 CABLE, BRAKE B/S 12.69 T9]T25080 LAPPING COMPOUND 25# 80 GT 145.37 T9
T18134 C14 BRAKE CABLE 12.40 T9]|T25120 LAPPING COMPOUND 25# 120 GT 145.37 T9
T18135 THROTTLE CONTROL B/S 17.08 T9|127237 LATCH STOP PIN 140 T9
T18139 THROTTLE CONTROL (H20-H-7) 14.62 T9]127238 SPACER, ENGINE MOUNT H20-H 216 T9
T18140 THROTTLE CONTROL 13.69 T9]T127239 SPACER 226 T9
T18151 #041375 BRAKE CABLE 12.15 T9|T27240 REAR AXLE 6.60 T9
T18153 #041399 THROTTLE CONTROL 12.68 T9|727245 REAR AXLE TC28L 811 T9
T18157 BRAKE CABLE ROBIN 14.05 T9]T27253 AXLE SHAFT 21 2912 19
T18166 #063317 THROTTLE CONTROL 12.68 T9 127254 REEL ASSY 7BL 21 167.70 T8
T18168 CLUTCH CABLE SHORT (DETHAT  7.11 T9|T27258 S/A SHAFT & SPKT 27 82.00 T8
T18201 WHEEL 29.94 T9|T27260 AXLE SHAFT 27 30.97 T9
T18767 BEARING, WHEEL ARM 10.77 T9|T27261 REEL ASSY 7 BL 27 24111 T8
T19519 SULKY SEAT 104.19 T9|T27264 AXLE SHAFT 25 29.06 T9
T20202 STEEL FACING 8.32 T9|T127265 REEL ASSY 7 BL 25 216.85 T8
T20203 CLUTCH FORK LARGE 21.34 T9|127266 BEDKNIFE ASSY 25 122.01 T8
T20204 CLUTCH FORK SMALL 19.64 T9|T27267 FRONT WHEEL SPACER 258 T9
T20505 PIVOT BOLT 462 T9{T27271 RETAINER RH 27 & 30 30.86 T8
T20665 MOTOR PULLEY 3/4 17.83 T9|T27280 LIFT HANDLE 1057 19
Prices subject to change without notice Page 30f9




TRU-CUT, INC.

141 EAST 157TH STREET

GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422
Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT

Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG

NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDJNUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T27291 REEL ASSY 5BL 25 224.64 T8|T29074 SPACER 2.08 T9
T27292 REEL ASSY 5 BL 27 250.66 T8 129075 SHOULDER BOLT 317 T9
T27294 RETAINER LH 27 &30 30.97 T8|T29076 12T GEAR 10.17 T9
T27309 FOOT REST 39.56 T9(T29078 46T GEAR 13.67 T9
T27311 REEL ASSY 5 BL 20 159.66 T8 |T29080 PULLEY, DIFF 926 T9
T27315 FRONT AXLE 8.69 T9|T29085 PULLEY 9.06 79
T27330 P20 BEDKNIFE ASSY 100.93 T8}T29100 BRG RETAINER 6.50 T9
T28000 DECK & DECALS LOW PROFILE ~ 241.17 T8|T29103 BEARING RETAINER 6.50 T9
T28008 DECK AND DECALS HI PROF 241.36 T8|T29118 BRKT 526 T9
T28075 BALE 22.83 T9|T29120 INDEX PLATE 11.16 T9
728076 BALE BUSHING LARGE 2.57 T9|T129121 BRKT, WHEEL FL 7.28 T9
T28077 BUSHING SMALL 2.57 T9}T29126 BRKT, WHEEL FR 729 T9
T28120 BACK PLATE 24.56 T9|T29131 BRKT, WHEEL RR 10.08 TS
T28125 BOTTOM PLATE DEFLECTOR 10.51 T9|T29136 BRKT REAR LH 10.33 T9
T28126 TOP PLATE 11.53 T9 |T29141 WHEEL ADJ. BUSHING 1.85 T9
T28128 DECK CLOSING PLATE 462 T9|T29185 LATCH, COVER 1.81 T9
T28140 SPRING 12.48 T9|T29161 LATCH, REAR 756 T9
128145 RETAINER BRACKET PUSH 7.82 T9|T29165 PULLEY, ENGINE B/S SLOW 10.33 T8
T28160 CABLE HOLDER/BALE STOP 9.54 T9]T29168 PULLEY, ENGINE B/S FAST 10.67 T8
T28170 HANDLE SUPPORT LH 9.45 T9|T29175 PULLEY 7.88 T9
T28171 HANDLE SUPPORT RH 945 T9|T29177 BRKT, IDLER 592 T9
T28175 ROD BRKT 3.52 T9]129180 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1.70 T9
128180 PULLEY, ENGINE HONDA SLOW 10.10 T8|]T29181 SPRING, COMP 2.34 T9
T28190 ROD DEFLECTOR 8.10 T9}T29206 SPRING TAB HOLDER SP 2.88 T9
T28250 SPRING 12.23 T9|T29209 SPRING 455 T9
T28300 HANDLE TUBE S/A PUSH 40.03 T9|129210 SPRING 455 19
T28326 BELT COVER SP 12.28 T9{T29211 SPRING 455 19
T28367 REAR AXLE 7.99 T9]T29215 LOWER ROD 8.15 19
T28505 BACK PLATE SUPPORT TUBE 12.33 T9|T29216 SPRING, COMP 224 T9
T28612 C14 DEFLECTOR* 12.79 T9|T29220 ROD, SPEED CONTROL 1253 T9
T28615 14' BALE” 17.54 T9|T29225  BRKT, SPEED CONTROL 9.75 T9
T28625 WHEEL AXLE C14* 2.10 T9|T29226 BRACKET SUPPORT 270 T9
T29000 DECK AND DECALS HIGH PROFIL 238.09 T8]T29230 RETAINER, LOWER ROD 6.83 T9
T29012 ARM SPACER 2.66 79729236 PULLEY, ENGINE HONDA FAST 11.03 T8
T29013 WHEEL SPACER 2.74 T9]T29245 CABLE, CLUTCH 15.03 T9
T29016 GUIDE BAR 2.36 T9]|T29247 BUSHING CLUTCH LEVER 1.98 TS
T29019 ROPE GUIDE 7.49 T9|T29250 LEVER, CLUTCH 8.14 T9
T29025 6T PINION GEAR 20.74 T91T29275 SKIRT 11.29 T9
T29033 BRKT 10.06 T9|T129280 DEFLECTOR 11.00 T9
T29036 SUPPORT TUBE SP 10.14 T9|T29289 RETAINER, BRKT 6.24 TS
T29039 TUBE, GUIDE 3.17 T9]129291 SPACER, TRANS 219 19
T29044 CROSS BAR 13.55 T9|T729293 WASHER 067 T9
T29050 HEX SHAFT 11.21 T9|T29300 HANDLE TUBE 39.82 TS
T29052 PLATE, CARRIER 9.63 T9|T30844 SULKY SEAT SPRING 9179 T9
129057 GASKET 2.82 T9|T31128 REAR WIRE 6.17 T9
T29058 TUBE, TRANS 2.37 T9}T131172 LOWER HANDLE BRKT EDGER PR 10.63 T8
T29062 BUSHING, OILITE 1.98 T9|T31177 HNDL BRAC P20 BS 5.5HP 11.63 T9
T29064 OIL SEAL 176 T9[|T31198 DOUBLER 164 T9
T29065 15T IDLER GEAR 18.17 T9|T131207 BEARING RETAINER RING LH 863 T9
T29066 RH AXLE S/A (LONG) 3593 T9}T31208 BEARING RETAINER RING RH 8.46 T9
T29068 LH AXLE S/A (SHORT) 32.19 T9|T31214 ANGLE GRASS SHIELD 27 1468 T9
T29069 SPACER SP CLUTCH 1.69 T9|T31218 ANGLE GRASS SHIELD 25 13.69 T9
T29070 PIN, AXLE SUPPORT 523 T9|T31222 G.S. ANGLE CR 10.11 T9
T29071 SPACER, TRANS 1.69 T9|T31254 BEARING 9.99 T9

Prices subject to change without notice Page 4 of 9



TRU-CUT, INC.

141 EAST 157TH STREET

GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422

Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT
Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG

NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDJNUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T31255 LOWER CLAMP 4.79 T9|T37372 RH WHEEL HUB 2312 19
T31265 PIN STOP 2.83 TO9|T37375 SPKT 50 T STD 30.63 T9
T31271 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT LEVER 10.32 T9|T37376 RIM 10.78 19
T31272 COVER PLATE 10.32 TO|T37377 STRAT MOTOR BRACKET 12.39 T9
731289 RUBBER SHIELD 566 T9|T37381 ROD HANDLE BRACKET 10.04 T9
T31290 MOUNT, SULKY 16.56 T9|T37382 CONTROL ROD 12.89 T9
T31291 RUBBER SHIELD 569 T9|137384 BENT MOTOR BRACKET 8.03 19
131298 ROD BRACKET 7.35 T9|T37387 REEL CHAIN GUARD 18.49 T9
T31300 CLUTCH BRACKET 19X 20 12.68 T9|T37389 CLUTCH BRACKET SP 18.73 19
T31301 INDEX PLATE 17.37 T9}T37398 SPINDLE ASSY 36.82 T9
131302 HANDLE LEVER 9.15 T9 137400 DIFFERENTIAL CHAIN IDLER 13.07 19
T31305 BRACKET 9.08 T9|T37401 REEL CHAIN IDLER 14.70 T9
T31307 REAR SPACER TUBE 6.47 T9|T37402 BEDKNIFE HOLDER 27 97.32 T9
731318 HEX BOLT 2.87 T9|T37404 BEDKNIFE BL 27 STRAT STD 36.13 T8
T31345 R INDEX PLATE 9.50 T9|T37405 WHEEL HUB RH 27 & 30 4175 T9
131347 CASTER CONTROL 6.85 T9|T37406 WHEEL HUB LH 37.92 19
T31351 HANDLE BRACKET 20 6.01 T9|T37410 BEDKNIFE HOLDER 25 74.03 T9
T31352 HANDLE BRKT H20 NEW STYLE 6.29 T9|T37413 BEDKNIFE BL 25 3473 T8
T31353 FENDER OHV C25/C27 17.01 T9|T37415 SHAFT & SPKT 25 74.93 T8
T31354 FENDER OHV P20 17.01 T9|T37417 WHEEL HUB RH 25 33.50 79
T31358 BELT GUARD 11.20 T9|T37418 WHEEL HUB LH 25 39.54 19
T31362 LATCH PIN 2.43 T9|T37423 BEDKNIFE BLADE 19 2966 T8
T31365 HANDLE SUPPORT BRKT P20H 4.91 TY 137425 WHEEL HUB RH 19 & 20 28.44 T9
T31368 STEEL STOP SUPPORT 8.33 T9 137442 BLADE GUARD 2027 19
T31370 LOWER HANDLE BRACKET TC28L 11.98 T9 |T37466 MOTOR PULLEY GUARD 10.84 T9
131375 LOWER HANDLE BRACKET 12,50 T9|T37479 HANDLE RH 18.57 19
131376 INDEX PLATE 17.37 T9]T37480 LOWER HANDLE 20 39.66 T9
T31381 HANDLE BRACKET 14.14 T9|T37482 HANDLE LH 18.57 19
731382 HANDLE BKT 6.23 T9|T37483 ANGLE P20 12.84 T9
131386 HANDLE BRACE (H20-H-7) 6.59 T9|T37486 GRASS SHIELD ANGLE 20 11.48 T9
131387 HANDLE BRACE OHV P20 5.66 T9]T37491 BEDKNIFE BL 20 2332 T8
731388 HANDLE MOTOR OHV P20 11.28 T9|T37527 GRASS SHIELD WELDMENT 20 2449 19
731389 HANDLE SUPPORT OHV C25/C27  11.49 T9|T37565 SECONDARY GUARD 11.24 719
731395 WHEEL RELEASE 3.21 T9|140408 KNOB 452 T9
731398 BLADE GUARD STIFFENER 7.30 T9|T40413 HANDLE 459 T9
131410 CUTTER BAR 25 35.51 T8]T140417 17T SPROCKET S/A 40.45 T8
T31420 CLAMP RING RH W/O THREADS-T 11.86 T9 |T40429 SPANNER WRENCH 9.63 19
T31421 CHANNEL,HANDLE 8.45 T9]T42013 HANDLE WELDT. PR25 103.48 T9
131433 MOTOR GUARD SLIDDING DOOR 478 T9|T42020 DRIVE SHAFT 20 19.20 TS
T31441 MOTOR GUARD BRKT. ATTACHMI  4.48 T9|T42025 PR/HR-25 SHRUB BAR WELD. 3262 T8
T31533 CLUTCH PAD 2.74 T9|T42038 20' CUTTER BAR (UNGROUND) 26.09 T8
T32170 LATCH, 752050 CATCHER 421 T9|T42045 . SHAFT WELDMENT 42.39 T9
T3604 PINIONR 522 T9|[142047 20' SHAFT WELDMENT 39.14 T9
T3605 PINION L 5.36 T9|7142048 CUTTER BAR 20 (FINISHED GROU 41.59 T8
137222 SLIDE SHIFT LEVER 9.85 T9|T42050 25' ROLLER YOKE WELDMENT 3464 T9
T37266 'U'BOLT 2.37 T9|T42065 CLUTCH ADJUSTER 13.93 19
T37267 ROLLER CLAMP 4.17 T9|T42077 20' H/O RD REEL ASSY. 7 BL. 22921 18
137287 REEL CHAIN GUARD W/O TRU-CL  11.92 T9 |T42085 ROLLER LIFT LEVER WELD 17.46 T9
T37300 DRIVE HOUSING ASSY 22.84 T9|T42101 BASKET BALE HOOK 19.17 19
T37358 BEDKNIFE BLADE 21 3264 T8|T144120 REEL ASS'Y 10 BL. 20 199.94 T8
T37362 CAM PLATE LH 8.62 T9|T44125 REEL ASSY. 10 BL. 25' 255.06 T8
137363 CAM LEVER RH 10.70 T9|T44127 REEL ASSY. 10 BL 27 27412 T8
T37366 SHAFT & SPKT 19 & 21 73.02 T8|T47223 25/27 GUARD/GRASS SHIELD ATTt 1129 T9
137367 REEL HOUSING & FACING 39.06 T9|T47224 GUARD/GS ATTACH. BRACKET 712 19

Prices subject to change without notice Page 50f 9




TRU-CUT, INC.
141 EAST 157TH STREET
GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422

Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT
Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG

NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDJNUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T47228 SLIDING DOOR FRAME 5.55 T9|T47655 BAG FRAME LOW PROFILE 19.22 T8
T47233 MOTOR/HANDLE BRACKET WELL 16.83 T9 |T47660 AXLE BOLT WELDMENT 12.93 T9
T47250 BOTT. SPEED REDUCT. BRKT. Wt 28.21 T9|T47665 AXLE BOLT WELD. LEFTHAND TH 1293 T9
T47251 TOP SPEED REDUCT. BRKT. WEL 26.06 TS |T47675 BOTTOM PLATE WELDMENT 15.02 T9
T47330 GRASS BASKET 19 92.11 T8 |T47681 #039102 SIDE ARM WELD RH (BLA 2379 T9
T47331 ‘GRASS BASKET 21 78.75 T8|T47682 #039132 SIDE ARM WELD LH (BLAI 32.54 T9
T47332 GRASS BASKET 25 102.32 T8 |T47684 SIDE ARM WELD RH 24.98 T9
T47333 GRASS BASKET 27 10560 T8 |T47686 SIDE ARM WELD LH 2456 T9
T47351 BEDKNIFE HOLDER 21 66.81 T9|T47700 SIDE DISCHARGE, DIRECT MOUN" 47.26 T8
T47357 FINGER CONTROL BAR 3.48 T9|T47705 ‘T' BRKT FOR 752050 CATCHER 16.11 T8
T47360 GRASS SHIELD WLDT 21 23.70 T9|T47708 MULCHING PLUG W/FRAME 50.49 T8
T47363 MAIN FRAME 27 312.44 T8|T47710 MULCHING PLATE, L/PROF SLIPO 3532 T8
T47364 SHRUB BAR WELDMENT 27 47.76 T9|[T47712 MULCH PLATE C21P SLIP-ON 34.79 T8
T47367 BEDKNIFE ASSY 27 138.62 T8|T47715 BRKT, DRIVE WHEEL 16.43 T9
T47368 GRASS SHIELD WELDMENT 27 33.53 TO 147719 BRKT, TRANS/CLUTCH 22.58 T9
T47369 MAIN FRAME 25 246.89 T8 |T47722 BACK PLATE SP 43.90 T9
T47370 SHRUB BAR WELDMENT 25 4597 T9|T47735 FRONT BAG ADAPTOR SP 28.96 T9
T47373 GRASS SHIELD WELDMENT 25 32.39 T9 147747 ADAPTER WIRE FRAME C2151HP  42.26 T8
T47375 SHRUB BAR WLDT 19 46.81 T9|T47765 DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY C2151H 50.95 T8
T47378 GRASS SHIELD CR 35.65 T9|T50179 SULKY WHEEL 7796 T8
T47396 CAM PLATE RH 16.22 T9 150221 BAG ASSY. R\WM PUSH REAR EMPT 124.33 T9
T47397 CAM LEVER LH 18.30 T9|T150230 EZ DUMP CLOTH BAG C2151HP 68.05 T8
T47398 WHEEL ASSY LH 19 & 20 52.74 T8 |T50266 SPEED REDUCER S/A 79.00 T9
T47399 WHEEL ASSY. P20 LH 55.32 T8 150270 E-Z DUMP BAG S/A (BAG & BAGFF 89.95 T8
T47402 REEL CHAIN GUARE 14.49 T9]T50300 CONTACT SWITCH ASSY 16.74 T9
T47404 ENGINE CHAIN GUARD 28.26 T9 150310 TC28L HEIGHT ADJ. ASSY 3762 19
T47419 MOUNTING PLATE GUARD WELD  11.19 T9}T50312 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT ASSY. 39.22 T9
T47425 SULKY HITCH 20-27 32.86 T9 150317 BLADE GUARD ASSY. 33.40 T9
T47442 BEDKNIFE HOLDER 20 61.67 T9|T50325 FRONT WHEEL ASSY RH R/M 29.78 T8
T47444 SHRUB BAR WELDMENT 20 43.15 T9}T50326 FRONT WHEEL ASSY. LH R/M 3040 T8
T47446 REEL ASSY 7 BL 20 169.55 T8 §T50330 REAR WHEEL ASSY RH R/M 36.09 T8
T47447 SHRUB BAR WELD. P20 43.36 T9 150331 REAR WHEEL ASSY LH R/M 36.48 T8
T47448 HANDLE WELDMENT 37.40 T9 150337 BAG ASSY. REAR OPENING PUSH 105.24 T8
T47450 TC28L UPPER HANDLE 30.63 T9|T50340 CUTTER HEAD SUB ASSY. TC28L. 7276 T9
T47455 ROLLER ACUATOR LINK 9.85 T9|T50342 CUTTER HEAD SUB ASSY 7221 T9
T47458 CUTTER HEAD WELD (TC38L) 29.05 T9|T50345 CUTTER HD S.A. PRO 7865 19
T47459 CUTTER HEAD WELD 33.43 T9]T50350 PIVOT BOLT 1 1/2 6.74 T9
T47460 CARRYING TUBE WELD. PRO 4410 T9 |T50351 AXLE 2 1/2 LONG 6.46 T9
T47480 20' QHA BAR WELDMENT 4479 T9|T50355 BEARING RETAINER LH 5 & 7 BL 1453 T9
T47481 QUICK ADJUST BAR 25’ 4955 T9|T50356 DRIVE CHAIN 11.92 19
T47482 QUICK ADJUST BAR 27 52.36 T9 |T50361 REPLACEMENT BAG S/A 73.36 T8
T47499 FORK WHEEL ASSY 32.69 T9|T50366 SECONDARY GUARD ASSY 16.83 T9
T47501 BRKT, SUPPORT 26.15 T9 150371 S/IA SPROCKET 1427 TS
T47510 BRKT, STIFFENER 19.87 T9|T50373 HANDLE PACKAGE KIT H20 19.91 T¢
T47555 CUTTER HEAD ASSY W/PIN,LATC 33.60 T9|T50376 QHA CONTROL ASSY 4271 TS
T47557 SUPPORT, DRIVE WHEEL 21.32 T9|150381 P20 HANDLE PACKAGE KIT 27.24 T9
T47562 MAIN FRAME WELD EDGER PRO  83.35 T9|T560382 REEL HOUSING PLATE 20.08 T9
T47565 LATCH ASSY WELD 12.77 T9|T50386 S/A SPLINE GEAR 36.76 TS
T47567 HANDLE WELD. EDGER PRO 32.54 T9|T50387 STEEL SPIDER GEAR 15.81 T9
T47569 GUARD, MOUNTING PLATE 10.91 T9|750390 PIVOT 1 3/4 431 TS
T47575 PIVOT BRACKET 12.08 T9 |T50391 S/A CASTER AXLE 486 T9
T47585 PIVOT BRACKET WELD 15.56 T9|T50400 DEFLECTOR/SHIELD 18.18 T9
T47618 BUMPER WELDMENT 25.03 T8 |T50403 REAR DEFLECTOR 1845 T9
T47628 BACK PLATE WELD Q' 4971 T9|T1560410 CONTACT WIRE ASSY (HONDA 5 1124 T9

Prices subject to change without notice Page 6 of 9




TRU-CUT, INC.
141 EAST 157TH STREET
GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422

Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT
Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG |

NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDJNUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T50460 SPINNER ASSY. 99.46 T8 |T53030 IDLER PULLEY ASSY 15.08 T9
T50465 GUARD S/A (DETHATCHER) 49.35 T9|T53045 TRANS. HOUSING ASSY. LH 2957 T8
T50472 DETHATCHER HANDLE ASSY. 80.80 T8 |T53046 TRANS. HOUSING ASSY. RH 26.02 T8
T50500 ROLLER 9 91.28 T8 |T57040 IDLER BRACKET ASSY. (LAPINGK 13.97 T9
T50509 9' ROLLER (SOFT) 72.05 T8 |T57096 DRIVE HOUSING W/SPEED REDUC 41.06 T9
T50520 EZ DUMP BAG ASSY (COMPLETE; 128.81 T8{T57101 BEARING RETAINER RH 7 BL 1417 T9
T50530 REAR WHEEL ARM S/A RH 17.27 T9{T57102 BEARING RETAINER RH 5 BL 1454 T9
T50531 REAR WHEEL ARM S/A LH 17.27 T9|T57103 CLUTCH ASSY 19 & 21 173.88 T9
T50533 DRIVE BRKT. S/A 31.03 T9 157105 MOUNTING BLOCK S/A 27.83 T9
T50535 PIVOT AXLE ASSY. 8.50 T8|757106 DRIVE HOUSING 28.96 T8
T50537 DRIVE BEARING S/A 17.41 T9|157107 DIFF ASSY 21 74.60 T8
T50538 SUPPORT BEARING S/A 16.31 T9|T57108 HOUSING LH 1768 T9
150540 CLUTCH ACTUATOR 37.03 T9 157109 HOUSING RH 17.57 19
T50560 BAG ASSY SP (C2150HP/BP MODE 108.06 T8 |T57113 HANDLE 21-27 83.57 T9
T50600 8' ROLLER S/ASSY (TRIMMER HO! 82.75 T8 |T57114 COVER PLATE 10.31 T9
T50711 SLIDE AND ROPE 8.92 T9|T67118 FORK SINGLE 20.74 T9
T50720 FRONT ROLLER ASSY 20' 150.95 T9|T57123 P20 HANDLE S/A (5.5 HP B&S) 66.71 T8
T50725 FRONT ROLLER ASSY. 25 157.20 T9 |T57124 AXLE BOLT 842 T9
160727 FRONT ROLLER ASSY 27 163.71 T |T57125 AXLE 4 1/2 LONG 747 T9
T51004 BELT TIGHTENER BRG. ASSY-TRI  9.34 T9|T57127 HANDLE WELDMENT P20 7594 T9
T51006 PILLOW BLOCK & BRG.- TRMR HO 43.31 T9 |T57128 HANDLE KIT ASSY 21 25 27 12583 T8
T51008 8T SPROCKET ASSY 5/8 18.02 T9 157129 FORK & BALLS DOUBLE 4260 T9
751023 PR25 HANDLE ASSY. 182.64 T8 |T57131 CLUTCH ASSY 27 240.70 T8
T51040 STEADY REST ASSY. 2579 T9|T57132 WHEEL ASSY RH 108.08 TS
T51043 DRIVE SHAFT HOLDER W/BUSHIN  11.00 T9 |T57133 WHEEL ASSY LH 101.80 TS
T51050 COLLAR ASSY 2 SS 6.48 TO|T57137 FORK DOUBLE , 20.58 T9
T51055 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. 25'RD 286.71 T8|T57138 CASTER ASSY DOUBLE 58.38 T8
151060 SPRING HOLDER COLLAR ASSY. 9.82 T9|T57139 SHRUB BAR ASSY 27 128.65 T8
151065 COLLAR ASSY (SPLIT HUB) 8.94 T9|T57140 27'G S ASSY 48.72 T9
T51066 COLLAR ASSY (SPLIT HUB W/FLA®  14.58 T9]T&57141 CLUTCH ASSY 25 238.35 T8
751070 25' 5BL REEL ASSY 240.11 T8 |T57142 WHEEL ASSY RH 25 100.34 T9
151075 9T SPK (SPLIT HUB) W/SET 23.42 T9|T57143 WHEEL ASSY LH 25 102.92 T9
151077 7BL REEL ASSY 25 233.58 T8 |T57147 SHRUB BAR ASSY 25 127.19 T8
751090 BRG & HOLDER ASSY 14.54 T9|757148 25'G S ASSY 4582 T9
T51095 WHEEL ASSY (EA) 3586 T9|T57151 WHEEL ASSY RH 7062 T9
151175 39T SPRK WITH BUSHING 30.42 T9|T57156 CASTER ASSY SINGLE 3577 T8
T51616 DRIVE WHEEL ASSY 35.09 T9|T57159 20' POLY GRASS CATCHER WITH 110.90 T8
152018 COVER PLATE ASSY. PR 25 17.14 T9|T157162 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 202527 30 11740 T8
T52021 ALL STEEL CATCHER (SP AND'Q' 223.95 T8|T57163 POLY CATCHER W/BALE 25 128.93 T8
T52050 METAL CATCHER W/O BRKT T477 207.64 T8|T57165 POLY GRASS CATCHER 25 97.09 T8
T52051 ALL STEEL CATCHER (LOW PROF 216.86 T8|T57167 POLY GRASS CATCHER 27 100.90 T8
752060 FRONT WHEEL 2329 T9|T57179 MOTOR CHAIN GUARD ASSY. (H/F 70.42 T9
T52065 REAR WHEEL 23.64 T9|T57181 MOTOR CHAIN GUARD ASSY. (C2! 71.14 T9
T52075 8' TIRE AND WHEEL ASSY 21.94 T8|T57185 CLUTCH ASSY 20 194.25 T8
T52080 10' TIRE AND WHEEL ASSY 27.94 T8|T57189 20' PLASTIC GRASS CATCHER 90.75 T8
T52100 TRANSMISSION ASSY 219.47 T8|T57194 UPPER HANDLE ASSY. (H20-H-7)  88.58 T9
162107 C14 WHEEL S/A 18.69 T9|T57195 P20 CLUTCH 202.13 T8
T52109 9X2 WHEEL, BALL BEARING 33.80 T9{T57196 GALV. CATCHER W/BAIL 25 137.48 T8
752138 8 EDGER WHEEL 2547 T9|T57199 BASKET ASSY. 20 96.09 T8
T53010 SP BACK PLATE ASSY 76.62 T9|T57201 SHRUB BAR ASSY 20 109.74 T8
T53015 DRIVE SUPPORT ASSY. 67.60 T8|T157202 BEDKNIFE ASSY 20 RIGID 55.06 T8
T53020 CLUTCH ASSY 138.05 T8]T57204 S/A SHAFT & SPROCKET P20 6260 T8
T53021 CRANK PROTECTOR SP 14.61 T9|T157206 SPROCKET & SHAFT H20 5922 T8
T53025 DRIVE SUPPORT ASSY 37.55 T8|T57208 IDLER ASSY H20 MODELS 33.26 T9

Prices subject to change without notice Page 7 of 9




TRU-CUT, INC.
141 EAST 157TH STREET
GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422

Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT
Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG

NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDJNUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T57211 DIFFERENTIAL H20 69.42 T8|T90142 PIVOT BOLT 0.86 T9
T57221 P20 GRASS SHIELD ASSY 39.36 T9 790149 L OCKNUT 0.67 T9
T57222 GRASS SHIELD ASSY H20 39.22 T9§TS0153 LOCK NUT 067 T9
T57230 CARRY TUBE WELD. TC28L 39.21 T9|T90155 HEX NUT 0.68 T9
T57246 HANDLE S/A PRO 32.16 T8|190184 HLN 5/16-18 067 T9
T57252 EDGER HANDLE ASSY. TC370B 57.73 T9|T90186 HEX LOCK NUT 072 T9
T57271 CARRING TUBE ASSY 66.34 T9|790187 5/16 SPLIT WASHER 0.67 T9
T57276 CARRYING TUBE S/A PRO 72.10 T9|T90188 WASHER 5/16 ID 067 T9
T57300 CUTTER HEAD ASSY TC28L 108.83 T8 |T90195 NUT 5/16-18 0.68 T9
T57305 CUTTER HD ASSY PRO 135.03 T8|T90196 5/16 HEX NUT 068 T9
T57306 EDGER CUTTER HEAD ASSY. (RE 136.32 T8 |T90206 HHSC 5/16 18X 3/4 0.67 T9
T57530 CRANK PROTECTOR ASSY 36.74 T9|T190207 HEX BOLT 5/16 X 3/4 068 T9
T57550 27' CLUTCH ASSY. W/SPEED RED 248.19 T8 |T90209 HHCS 5/16 18X 1 067 T9
T57705 GRAS SHLD 25 CT25402 23.59 T9]T90211 HEX BOLT 516X 1 1/2 067 T9
760100 CURB WHEEL KiT 43.88 T8]T90212 5/16 - 18 X 2 HHCS (HONDA 5.5) 113 19
T60102 CUTTER HEAD ASSY. (PRO) COM 184.38 T8 790223 516 -18 X 1 1/4 HHCS 067 T9
T60105 BACK LAPPING KIT 94.73 T8 |T90226 WASHER, WAVEY 1.04 T9
T60136 SULKY W/HITCH 497.88 T8}T90254 SPRING LOCK WASHER 1/2 1D 142 T9
T60150 DIFF REPAIR STEEL P20 25' 27 81.47 T8|T90265 HEX 1/2 20 067 T9
T60151 QUICK HEIGHT ADJUST 20' 57.93 T8{T90303 HLN 1/4 F 0.67 T9
T60200 SIDE DISCHARGE ASSY LOW PRC 66.94 T8T90322 HEX BOLT 5/16X 3/4 0687 T9
T60203 SH BR HARDWARE KiT 8.20 T9|T90328 HHCS 067 T9
T60205 CONV BACK PLATE KIT FOR C215 171.85 T8}T90333 SPRING LOCK WASHER 067 T9
T60207 BACK PLATE CONV. KIT W/SIDE L 126.64 T8 790360 #8-32 HN PLATED 068 T9
T60208 BACK PLATE KIT W/O BAGFORC 68.13 T8|T90365 #8-32 HLN NYLON INSERT 068 T9
T60211 BACK PLATE CONVER KITW/BG  173.75 T8[T90370 HEX BOLT HHC 067 T9
760212 BACK PLATE CONV KIT W/O BAG  87.47 T8]T90395 WASHER 5/16 0.68 T9
T60220 20' POLY BASKET KIT 109.42 T8 [T90396 HEX BOLT 5/16X 24 0.85 T9
T60300 SIDE DISCH. ASSY 'Q' 68.18 T8 |T90398 WELDNUT 0.67 T9
T60302 SIDE DISCH ASSY 51HP 68.56 T8]T90399 HN 10-24 0.68 T9
T60304 REAR BAG KIT (LESCO) 97.08 T8 190401 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16X 3/4 081 T9
T60305 MULCHING PLUG S/A (C2151 MOL  45.00 T8 |T90402 JAM NUT 5/8 18 067 T9
160322 BACK PLATE KIT OLDER C2150XC 120.74 T8 |T90403 WELD NUT 1/4 20 0.67 T9
T60325 REAR WHEEL KIT RH 37.23 T9|T90405 MACH 1/4 20X 3/8 067 T9
760326 REAR WHEEL KIT LH 37.23 T9{T90406 STEEL RIVET 067 T9
T60330 FRONT WHEEL KIT RH 26.87. T9|T90408 BRASS RIVET 067 T9
T60331 FRONT WHEEL KIT LH 24 .86 T9|T90409 JAM NUT 3/4 16 0.81 T¢
T60345 SPEED REDUCER KIT (25/27 MOD 131.52 T8|T90410 WASHER 1/4 SH/P 0.68 T¢9
T60710 DRIVE DISK ASSY 26.85 T9|T190411 SCREW 10-24X 1/2 0.67 TS
T804 SHAFT ASSY W/BEARING, PWR T 18.55 T9|T90417 WASHER 3/8 SH/P 067 T8
T90010 SAE WASHER #10 0.68 T9|190421 BRASS RIVET 0.67 T9
T90037 COTTER PIN 0.68 T9|T90427 BOLT 0.85 T9
T90055 SAE WASHER 1/4 0.68 T9]T90430 BOLT 085 T9
T90063 HEX NUT 1/4 20 0.68 T9}T90432 SET SCREW 085 T9
T90073 HEX BOLT 1/4 20 0.67 T9|T90443 WASHER 067 19
T900956 HEX NUT 1/4-28 0.67 T9|T90453 HEX BOLT 142 T9
TO0099 HEX BOLT 0.68 T9]T90455 HEX LOCK NUT 142 79
790100 HEX BOLT 0.68 T9]T90460 1/2 20 JAM NUT 0.68 T9
T90108 1/4 - 28 X 1 3/8 BOLT SPEC. 0.67 T9|T90461 1/2 20 JAM NUT (GROUND) 178 T9
T90109 ROUND HEAD SCREW 0.68 T9|T90473 LOCK PIN 078 19
T90110 HEX BOLT 1/4 28 X1/2 LONG 0.67 T9|T90508 SET SCREW 0.68 T9
T90122 3/8 WASHER 0.68 T9}T90511 HEX NUT 0.67 T9
T90130 HEX NUT 3/8-16 0.68 T9|T90519 HEX BOLT 0.68 T9
T90138 3/ HEX BOLT 0.86 TS |T90523 HEX BOLT 067 19

Prices subject to change without notice Page 8ol 9



TRU-CUT, INC.

141 EAST 157TH STREET

GARDENA, CA 90248
Tel: (310) 630-0422
Fax: (866) 9TRU-CUT

Prices effective Sept 1, 2007

PART SUGG PART SUGG
NUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CDJNUMBER DESCRIPTION LIST CD
T90527 10-32 HEX NUT 0.68 T9|T16586 ENGINE, B&S 4.75TQ HORIZ. 195.49 T6
T90541 5/16 - 24 X 3/4 HHCS 0.67 T9|T16584 ENGINE,B&S 3.5HP I/C HORIZ 198.27 T6
T90555 1/4-1/2 CUTTER BAR SCREW WM  0.67 T9 |T16587 ENGINE, B&S 5.25TQ HORIZ. 21491 76
T90562 WASHER HEAD BOLT 0.67 T9 716588 ENGINE, B&S 8.50TQ HORIZ. 24785 T6
T90566 HEX HEAD MACHINED SCREW 0.67 T9|T16589 ENGINE, B&S 8.25TQ VERTICAL 210.82 T6
T90568 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 HHCS (HONDA) 0.67 T9|T16810 ENGINE,B&S INTEK 8.0HP HORIZ 412,67 T6
T90580 BOLT 1/2 DIA 2.83 T9|T16702 ENGINE, HONDA GC160 256.24 T6
T90585 HEX LOCK NUT 0.68 T9|T16703 ENGINE, HONDA GX120 384.90 T6
T90593 10-24 MACHINE SCREW SLTD 0.67 T9|T16704 ENGINE, HONDA GX160 426.76 T6
T90602 1/2 - 13 JAM NUT 169 T9 ENGINE, HONDA GSV190 308.34 T6
T90603 LOCK NUT 0.78 T9|T16706 ENGINE, HONDA GXV160 481.49 T6
T90605 SQUARE NUT 1.72 T9
T90606 1/2-13 SQ NUT LH THD. 474 T9
T90607 MACHINE SCREW 0.67 T9
T90608 LOCK NUT 0.67 T9 JTCLIPLMAST TRU-CUT IPL COMPLETE SET 25.00 T10
T90609 HUB BOLT 2.70 T9|TCSIGN TRU-CUT SIGN 40.00 T10
T90610 HUB BOLT 1.69 T9|T70000 LIT HAND TOOLS 0.29 T10
T90612 1/2-13 HEX JAM NUT LH THD. 1.69 TOTCLIT TRU-CUT FULL LINE LITERATURE  0.36 T10
T90615 ‘E' RING 0.68 TY9ITCLREEL TRU-CUT BROCHURE REEL MOW  0.26 T10
T90619 BLADE HUB LOCK WASHER 2.28 T9 |TCLROTARY TRU-CUT BROCHURE ROTARY M(  0.26 T10
T90620 SCREW 0.67 T9 |JTCLEDGER TRU-CUT BROCHURE EDGERS 0.26 T10
T90625 DRIVE IN SCREWS 0.67 T9 |TcLDETHATCE TRU-CUT LITERATURE DETHATCH  0.26 T10
T90628 NUT, THUMB 113 TS
T30630 BOLT, CARRIAGE 0.67 19
41195 R/B T12519
T00010 R/B T11560
T00018 DISCONT. FISHING LURE
T11279 REPLACED BY T11212
T11349 DISCONTINUED - BLADE HUB 25MM
T11460 R/B T31362
T11559 DISCONTINUED 06/02 (BUSHING, CORD)
T11627 Not saleable (27' Poly Basket)
T18107 REPLACED BY PT.#T712108
T27269 DISCONTINUED REEL ASSY 5BL. 19
T27290 DISCONT. REEL ASSY 5 BL 21
T29055 REPLACED BY T53045
T29056 REPLACED BY T53046
T29140 REPLACED BY T50535
T31204 N/A ANGLE C 21
T31415 DISCONTINUED-CLAMP RING LH W/THR
T47379 DISCONT. GRASS SHIELD WLDT 19
T50214 REPLACED BY PT.# T11909 (3/05)
T50365 DISC. SECONDARY GUARD ASSY. TC27
T50565 R/B PART #T50520
T57121 DISCONT. 21' GRASS SHIELD
T57188 DISC. GRASS SHIELD ASSY 19
T57192 REPLACED BY T57179
T57224 REPLACED BY 157271
T90407 REPLACED BY T90421
T90575 R/B 1731318

Prices subject to change without notice Page 9 of 9




